
MENWITH HILL ELEMENTARY/HIGH SCHOOL  
2012-2013 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR 

 

Wednesday, August 22 Reporting date for teachers for 
orientation/classroom prep 

2012 
First Semester (91 Instructional Days) 

Monday, August 27 Begin First Quarter and First Semester 
Grades 1-12 

Monday, September  3 Labor Day - Federal Holiday 
Tuesday, September 4 Begin First Quarter and First Semester 

Kindergarten and PSCD 
Thursday, September 20 Open House & Balfour Representative Visit 
Friday, September 21  Full Day In-Service, No School for Students 
Friday, September 28 Vision and Hearing Screening 
Friday, October 5 Progress Reports, Half Day:  school dismissed at 

1130 (Tentative) 
Monday, October 8 Columbus Day – Federal Holiday 
Monday, Tuesday, October 15/16/17 Mock Quality Assurance Review (QAR) 
Thursday, November 1 End of First Quarter 

(47 days of classroom instruction) 
Thursday, November 1 First Quarter Arts Showcase 2:00 – 3:00 
Friday, November 2 No school for students - teacher work day 
Monday, November 5 Begin second quarter 
Monday, November 12 Veteran’s Day – Federal Holiday 
Thursday, Friday, November 15–16 Parent/Teacher Conferences grades PreK – 12  
Thursday, November 15 Fall Sports Banquet 
Thursday, November 22 Thanksgiving - Federal Holiday 
Friday, November 23 Friday - Recess Day 
Friday, December 7 Progress Reports 
Thursday, December 13 Winter Concert (2:00 grades 6-12; 6:00 Evening 

Performance) 
Friday, December 14 Winter Concert (9:00 grades K-5) 
Friday, December 21 Earliest Day for Withdrawal from First Semester 

with Credit (Acceleration) 
Monday, December 24 Begin Winter Recess  
Tuesday, December 25 Federal Holiday - Christmas – December 25 

2013 
Tuesday, January 1 Federal Holiday - New Year's Day  
Monday, January 7 Instruction Resumes  
Monday, January 14 – Thursday, 
January 24 

EXAMS; Dead Weeks – Class Interruptions 
Minimized  

Friday, January 18  Full Day In-Service, No School for Students 
Monday, January 21 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday  
Thursday, January 24 End of Second Quarter and First Semester 

(44 days of classroom instruction)  
Thursday, January 24 Second Quarter Arts Showcase 2:00 – 3:00 



Friday, January 25 No school for students - teacher work day  

Second Semester (91 Instructional Days) 
Monday, January 28 Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 

Grades PK-12 
Monday, February 4 Full Day In Service – No School for Students 
Monday – Friday, February 11 - 15 Quality Assurance Review (QAR) 
Monday, February 18 Presidents' Day - Federal Holiday  
Friday, March 1 Progress Reports  
Monday, March 4 Parent Conferences – No School PK-12 
Monday, March 11 – Friday March 22 Terra Nova Testing  
Thursday, March 21 Winter Sports Banquet  
Monday, Tuesday, April 1, 2 Elementary School Science Fair 
Thursday, April 4 End of Third Quarter (47 days of classroom 

instruction)  
Thursday, April 4 Third Quarter Arts Showcase 2:00 – 3:00 
Friday, April 5 No school for students - teacher work day  
Monday, April 8 Begin Spring Recess  
Monday, April 15 Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter  
Monday–-Friday, April 22–26 CSI Assessments K-12 
Monday, May 6 – Friday, May 17 Advanced Placement Exams 
Friday, May 10 Progress Reports  
Friday May 17 Earliest Date to Withdraw from school with 

credit (acceleration) 
Thursday, May 23 Spring Concert (2:00 grades 6-12 & 6:00 

evening performance) 
Friday, May 24 Spring Concert (9:00 grades K-5) 
Friday, May 24 High School Awards Assembly (grades 9–12)  
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day - Federal Holiday  
Tuesday, May 28 – Monday, June 3 Senior Exams  
Thursday, May 30 Spring Sports Banquet 
Saturday, June 1 Junior/Senior Prom  
Monday – Wed, June 3-5 Middle School Science Fair 
Tuesday, June 4 – Thursday, June 13 EXAMS; Dead Week – Class Interruptions 

Minimized  
Thursday, June 6 Graduation Rehearsal at Fountains Abbey 

(0800-1200)  
Friday, June 7 Graduation at Fountains Abbey 1900  
Monday, June 10 Fourth Quarter Arts Showcase 2:00 – 3:00 
Tuesday,  June 11 Elementary/Middle School Awards Assembly 

0900  
Wednesday, June 12 Elementary Field Day (grades K – 5)  
Thursday, June 13 End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester  

(43 Days of  Classroom Instruction) 
Friday, June 14 No school for students - teacher work day Last 

day for teachers  
School Year 2012–2013 Instructional Days – 183  

Teacher Work Days - 190 
Menwith Hill School Calendar School Year 2012-2013, Tuesday, August 21, 2012 

 

 


